SICI

ACUSTICO - ACOUSTICS

SILENZIATORI CIRCOLARI
CIRCULAR SILENCERS

DESCRIZIONE

| silenziatori circolari delle serie SICI sono
silenziatori ad assorbimento realizzati in due
versioni: con e senza ogiva. La presenza
dellogiva aumenta la superficie fonoassorbente
del silenziatore incrementando quindi le
caratteristiche di abbattimento. Tale soluzione
genera anche un aumento delle perdite di carico
che dovranno essere considerate nella
progettazione della rete aeraulica.

| silenziatori circolari delle serie SICI possono
essere installati sia nei condotti di ventilazione
che direttamente alle bocche di mandata di
ventilatori assiali. Essi possono essere realizzati
con diverse terminazioni di connessione cosi
come con flange di fissaggio normate.

| silenziatori circolari delle serie SICI possono
essere impiegati anche per ridurre le emissioni di
rumore dei canali di espulsione verso I'esterno,
qualora i limiti ambientali previsti per legge lo
impongano.

DESCRIPTION

The SICI series circular silencers are absorption
silencers available in two versions: with pod and
without pod. The presence of the pod increases
the surface soundproof area of the silencer, and
therefore its acoustic absorption ability. This
solution also generates an increase in pressure
losses that must be considered in the design of
the aeraulic network.

The SICI series circular silencers can be installed
both in ventilation ducts and directly in the outlet
ports of axial fans. They can be made with
different connection terminations and also with
standard fixing flanges.

The SICI series circular silencers can also be
used to reduce noise emissions of the ejection
ducts to the outside, wherever the environmental
condition claims this by law.

COSTRUZIONE E DIMENSIONI
INVOLUCRO

Viene costruito in lamiera d'acciaio zincata, con
rivestimenti interni in rete microstirata sia sul
mantello che sull’ogiva (eventuale).

Costruzioni in acciaio inox o con altri materiali su
richiesta.

MATERIALE FONOASSORBENTE

Lana di roccia certificata in pannelli ad alta
densita ed in classe “0” (non combustibile) di
reazione al fuoco (DM. 26/06/1984)

RIVESTIMENTI

Standard in velo nero accoppiato resistente
all’abrasione e lamiera microstirata (fino a velocita
massima di attraversamento di 12 m/s).
Rivestimenti speciali su richiesta.

LIMITI D’IMPIEGO

Temperatura massima d’esercizio: 250 °C
Pressione operativa massima: 2.000 Pa

Release C21.01

CONSTRUCTION AND SIZES
CASING

It's made of galvanized sheet steel, with interior
trim in micro-network both on the mantle and on
the cone (if any).

Constructions in stainless steel or other materials
on request.

SOUNDPROOF MATERIAL

High density panels made of rock wool certified
and Class "0" (not combustible) reaction to fire
(DM. 26/06/1984).

COATINGS

Standard in abrasion-proof black veil coupled with
expanded mesh (up to a maximum crossing
speed of 12 m/s).

Special coatings on request.

USES

Maximum operating temperature: 250° C
Maximum operating pressure: 2.000 Pa
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SICI

LEGENDA / LEGEND

U.M. | Grandezza/ Size
. Diametro interno /
Di [mm] Internal diameter
De [mm] Diametro esterno /
External diameter
(e
L [mm] Lunghezza /
Length
Diametro ogiva /
Do [mm] Diameter pod
s [mm] Spessore isolamento /
Insulation thickness
. Lunghezza innesto /
Li [mm] Length graft

TERMINAZIONI DI COLLEGAMENTO

Per applicazione a canale, i silenziatori delle serie
SICI possono essere forniti con terminazioni ad
innesto, con ribordo o flangiate. Le flange sono
libere e hanno le seguenti dimensioni secondo
standard. Controflange a richiesta.

TIPOLOGIA DI COLLEGAMENTO / ATTACCO

CONNECTION TERMINATIONS

For duct application, the SICI series silencers can
be supplied with plug-in terminals, with ledge or
flange. The flanges are free and have the
following sizes, according to the standard.
Counterflanges on request.

TIPE OF CONNECTION

INNESTO (1)

R

i

¢ INT-

BORDO COLLARE (B!

FLANGIA FISSA (F)

FLANGIA MOBILE (M)

OPZIONI OGIVA

OPZIONE 1

OPZIONE 2

S 304 & INL _
i ® INT
= 3 L e @ EST ADISEGNO
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FLANGE PER CANALE (normativa EN 12220)

FLANGE FOR DUCT (standard EN 12220)

Diametro Diametro
Diametro | interno . Diametro o s
. . Scosta- cerchio : Ne fori .
nominale | flangia . fori Bulloni
. mento fori . Nr
Nominal Inner " . Diameter Bolts
. . Deviation Diameter holes
diameter | diameter ircle hol holes
flange circle holes
d d2 d3+0,5 d4 +0,5
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
80 82 [+1,0; 0] 112 9,5 4 M8
100 102 [+1,0; 0] 132 9,5 4 M8
125 127 [+1,0; 0] 157 9,5 4 M8
150 152 [+1,5; 0] 182 9,5 6 M8 ~
160 162 [+1,5; 0] 192 9,5 6 M8 2 b
200 203 [+1,5; 0] 233 9,5 6 M8
250 253 [+1,5; 0] 283 9,5 6 M8
300 303 [+1,5; 0] 337 9,5 8 M8
315 318 [+1,5; 0] 352 9,5 8 M8
355 358 [+1,5; 0] 392 9,5 8 M8
400 404 [+1,5; 0] 438 9,5 8 M8
450 454 [+1,5; 0] 488 9,5 8 M8
500 504 [+1,5; 0] 538 9,5 8 M8
560 564 [+2,0; 0] 600 9,5 12 M8
630 634 [+2,0; 0] 670 9,5 12 M8
710 714 [+2,0; 0] 750 9,5 12 M8
800 804 [+2,0; 0] 840 9,5 16 M8
900 904 [+2,0; 0] 940 9,5 16 M8
1000 1005 [+2,0; 0] 1041 9,5 16 M8 ‘ ‘
1120 1125 | [+2,0;0] 1169 9,5 24 M8 L ]
1250 1255 [+2,0; 0] 1299 9,5 24 M8
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FLANGE PER VENTILATORI ASSIALI
(normativa UNI ISO 6580)

Per applicazione su ventilatore assiale la flangia
priva di collare ed & accoppiabile alla flangiatura
del ventilatore con le seguenti dimensioni
secondo standard.

Costruzioni con flange diverse, con flangia su di
un solo lato o in acciaio inox, a richiesta.

FLANGE FOR AXIAL FANS (STANDARD UNI
ISO 6580)

For application on the axial fan the flange is
without collar and can be coupled to the flange of
the fan, at the following sizes, according to the
standard.

Constructions with different flanges, with flange
only on one side or in stainless steel, on request.

do d; (dy - do)/2 N o d, ds dy4 €max
[mm] [mm] [mm] [] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
100 120 10 4 90 7 6 12,5 1,6
112 137 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
125 150 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
140 165 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
160 185 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
180 205 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
200 225 12,5 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
224 254 15 4 90 7 6 12,5 2
250 280 15 4 90 10 8 17 2,5
280 320 20 4 90 10 8 17 2,5
315 355 20 8 45 10 8 17 3
355 395 20 8 45 10 8 17 3
400 450 25 8 45 12 10 21 3
450 500 25 8 45 12 10 21 3
500 560 30 12 30 12 10 21 3,5
560 620 30 12 30 12 10 21 3,5
630 690 30 12 30 12 10 21 5
710 770 30 16 22,5 12 10 21 5
800 860 30 16 22,5 12 10 21 5
900 970 35 16 22,5 15 12 24 6
1000 1070 35 16 22,5 15 12 24 6
1120 1190 35 20 18 15 12 24 6
1250 1320 35 20 18 15 12 24 6
1400 1470 35 20 18 15 12 24 6
1600 1680 40 24 15 19 16 30 8
1800 1880 40 24 15 19 16 30 8
2000 2080 40 24 15 19 16 30 8
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

ATTENUAZIONE D’INSERZIONE

L’attenuazione d’inserzione, indicata con De,
costituisce la capacita del silenziatore di ridurre il
rumore interno al condotto di ventilazione,
generalmente causato dal ventilatore. Essa viene
misurata come differenza tra il livello di potenza
sonora a monte, ed il livello di potenza sonora a
valle del silenziatore, entrambe espressi in terze
d’ottava e senza passaggio d’aria.

L’attenuazione d’inserzione non contempla il
rumore autogenerato causato dal transito dell’aria
attraverso il silenziatore. In genere esso puod
essere trascurato per valori della velocita di
attraversamento vs inferiori ai 10-12 m/s.
Influiscono sui valori di attenuazione la frequenza,
le dimensioni, il tipo di materiale fonoassorbente
ma soprattutto la lunghezza del silenziatore e la
presenza o meno dell’ogiva.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

INSERTION ATTENUATION

The insertion loss, indicated with De, is the ability
of the silencer to reduce the internal noise of the
ventilation duct, generally caused by the fan. It is
measured as the difference between the sound
power level upstream, and the sound power level
downstream of the silencer, both expressed in
third of octave and without air passage.

The insertion loss does not include background
noise caused by the passage of air through the
silencer. Generally it can be ignored for values of
the crossing speed between baffles vs less than
10-12 m/s.

Frequency, sizes, type of sound absorbing
material but especially the length of the silencer
and the presence of the pod have influence on the
attenuation values.

Frequenze [Hz]
(0] L
Senza Ogiva Con Ogiva
[mm] [mm] 63 125 250 500 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 63 125 250 500 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
250 1 2 3 6 15 8 3 3 1 2 5 10 5 7 14 17
500 1 3 5 11 19 11 5 4 2 4 8 14 17 18 23 21
200 750 2 4 8 16 23 14 7 4 3 6 11 19 28 30 31 26
1000 2 6 11 21 27 17 9 4 4 8 13 24 40 42 40 30
1250 8 7 14 26 31 20 11 5 6 10 16 29 50 50 49 35
1500 8 9 17 30 35 23 13 5 7 12 19 34 50 50 50 39
250 1 1 2 6 14 7 3 3 1 2 5 9 5 6 12 15
500 1 3 5 11 17 10 4 3 2 4 8 14 16 17 20 19
225 750 2 4 8 15 21 13 6 4 3 6 10 18 27 28 28 23
1000 2 5 10 20 25 15 8 4 4 7 13 23 38 39 36 27
1250 2 7 13 25 29 18 9 4 5 9 15 28 49 50 44 31
1500 3 8 16 29 33 21 11 5 6 11 18 32 50 50 50 35
250 1 1 2 6 13 6 2 3 1 2 5 9 5 6 11 13
500 1 2 5 10 17 9 4 3 2 3 7 13 15 16 18 17
250 750 1 4 7 15 20 11 5 3 3 5 10 18 26 26 25 21
1000 2 5 10 19 24 14 7 4 4 7 12 22 37 37 33 24
1250 2 6 12 24 27 16 8 4 5 8 14 27 a7 a7 40 28
1500 2 7 15 28 31 19 9 4 6 10 17 31 50 50 a7 31
250 1 1 2 6 12 6 2 2 1 2 4 8 4 5 10 12
500 1 2 4 10 16 8 3 3 2 3 7 13 15 15 16 15
280 750 1 3 7 14 19 10 4 8 3 5 9 17 25 25 23 18
1000 2 4 9 19 22 12 5 3 4 6 11 21 35 34 29 22
1250 2 6 12 23 26 15 7 4 5 8 14 26 45 44 36 25
1500 2 7 14 28 29 17 8 4 5 9 16 30 50 50 42 28
250 1 1 2 5 11 5 1 2 1 1 4 8 4 5 9 11
500 1 2 4 10 15 7 2 2 2 3 6 12 14 14 15 14
315 750 1 3 6 14 18 9 3 3 2 4 9 16 24 23 20 16
1000 1 4 9 18 21 11 5 3 3 6 11 20 34 32 26 19
1250 2 5 11 22 24 13 6 3 4 7 13 25 43 41 32 22
1500 2 6 13 27 27 15 7 4 5 9 15 29 50 50 38 25
250 1 1 2 5 11 4 1 2 1 1 4 8 4 5 8 9
500 1 2 4 9 14 6 2 2 1 3 6 12 13 13 13 12
355 750 1 3 6 13 17 8 3 2 2 4 8 16 23 21 18 15
1000 1 4 8 18 20 10 4 3 3 5 10 20 32 30 23 17
1250 2 5 10 22 23 11 5 3 4 7 12 24 41 38 29 20
1500 2 5 12 26 26 13 5 3 5 8 14 27 50 a7 34 22
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RUMORE AUTOGENERATO

Il rumore autogenerato viene prodotto dal
passaggio dell’aria attraverso il silenziatore ed &
motivo di decurtazione dell’attenuazione di
inserzione. Esso dipende dalla velocita dell’aria e
dalle dimensioni in sezione del silenziatore.

Il silenziatore circolare senza ogiva pud essere
assimilato geometricamente ad un tratto di
condotto rettilineo, e quindi I'apporto del rumore
autogenerato & completamente trascurabile.

Il silenziatore con ogiva ha invece una sezione di
attraversamento inferiore rispetto a quella del
condotto e quindi una velocita di attraversamento
maggiore. Inoltre la presenza dell’ogiva, utile per
incrementare le prestazioni del silenziatore,
induce una modifica del flusso d’aria e quindi la
produzione di rumore autogenerato, che perd pud
essere considerato trascurabile per valori della
velocita di attraversamento inferiori ai 10-12 m/s.

I livelli di rumore autogenerato riportati in seguito
si riferiscono soltanto ai silenziatori con ogiva.

REGENERATED SOUND

The regenerated sound (or flow noise) is
produced by the passage of air through the
silencer and causes the reduction of insertion
loss. It depends on the air velocity and the size of
the section of the silencer.

The circular silencer without pod can be
geometrically assimilated to a stretch of straight
duct, and then the contribution of the regenerated
noise is absolutely negligible.

The silencer with pod has a crossing section less
than that of the duct, and therefore a greater
crossing speed. Moreover, the presence of the
pod- useful to increase the silencer performances
- induces a change in the airflow and thus the
production of background noise, that, at only rate,
can be considered negligible for the crossing
speed value less than 10-12 m/ s.

The levels of regenerated noise indicated below
refer only to the silencers with pod.

Con Ogiva / With Pod Frequenze [Hz] Lw
@ [mm] vt [m/s] 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB(A)
4 36 30 25 20 15 15 15 15 24
200 6 47 41 36 31 26 20 15 15 33
8 55 49 44 39 34 28 23 18 41
4 36 31 26 21 15 15 15 15 25
225 6 47 42 37 32 26 21 16 15 34
8 55 50 45 40 34 29 24 19 42
4 37 32 26 21 16 15 15 15 25
250 6 48 43 38 32 27 22 17 15 35
8 56 51 45 40 35 30 24 19 43
4 38 32 27 22 17 15 15 15 26
280 6 49 43 38 33 28 22 17 15 35
8 57 51 46 41 36 30 25 20 43
4 38 33 28 23 17 15 15 15 26
315 6 49 44 39 34 28 23 18 15 36
8 57 52 47 42 36 31 26 21 44
4 39 34 29 23 18 15 15 15 27
355 6 50 45 40 34 29 24 19 15 37
8 58 53 48 42 37 32 27 21 45
4 40 34 29 24 19 15 15 15 27
400 6 51 46 40 35 30 25 19 15 38
8 59 53 48 43 38 32 27 22 45
4 40 35 30 25 19 15 15 15 28
450 6 52 46 41 36 31 25 20 15 38
8 59 54 49 44 38 33 28 23 46
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Con Ogiva/ With Pod Frequenze [Hz] Lw
@ [mm] vi [m/s] 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB(A)

4 41 36 31 25 20 15 15 15 28

500 6 52 47 42 36 31 26 21 15 39
8 60 55 50 44 39 34 29 23 47

4 42 37 31 26 21 16 15 15 29

560 6 53 48 42 37 32 27 21 16 40
8 61 56 50 45 40 35 29 24 48

4 42 37 32 27 21 16 15 15 29

630 6 54 48 43 38 33 27 22 17 40
8 61 56 51 46 40 35 30 25 48

4 43 38 33 27 22 17 15 15 30

710 6 54 49 44 39 33 28 23 18 41
8 62 57 52 46 41 36 31 25 49

4 44 39 33 28 23 18 15 15 31

800 6 55 50 45 39 34 29 24 18 42
8 63 58 52 47 42 37 31 26 50

4 45 39 34 29 24 18 15 15 31

900 6 56 50 45 40 35 29 24 19 42
8 64 58 53 48 43 37 32 27 50

4 45 40 35 29 24 19 15 15 32

1000 6 56 51 46 41 35 30 25 20 43
8 64 59 54 48 43 38 33 27 51
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PERDITE DI CARICO

Le perdite di carico nei silenziatori circolari
dipendono sostanzialmente dalla velocita dell’aria,
dalla presenza dellogiva e dalla lunghezza del
silenziatore.

| silenziatori circolari senza ogiva hanno perdite di
carico equiparabili ad un tratto di canale rettilineo
e quindi non vengono generalmente contemplati
se non all’interno delle perdite di carico della rete
di distribuzione. E’ importante in fase di
progettazione dimensionare il silenziatore affinché
si possa ottenere I'abbattimento voluto con perdite
di carico accettabili. Le perdite di carico quindi si
riferiscono ai soli silenziatori con ogiva e sono
espresse in Pascal.

PRESSURE DROPS

The pressure drops in circular silencers depend
on the speed of the air, on the presence of the
pod and on the length of the silencer.

The circular silencers without pod have pressure
drops equivalent to a section of straight duct and
therefore generally are not considered but within
the load losses of the distribution network.

During the design, it’s important to select the right
silencer in order to get the inserction loss with the
acceptable pressure drops. For this reason the
pressure drops only refer to silencers with pod
and they are expressed in Pascal.

Con Ogiva/ With Pod Velocita frontale / Face speed Vs [m/s]

@ [mm] L[mm] 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
250 3 7 12 19 27 36 47 60 74

500 4 9 15 24 34 46 60 76 94

200 750 5 10 18 29 41 56 73 93 114
1000 5 12 22 34 49 66 86 109 134

1250 6 14 25 39 56 76 99 125 154

1500 7 16 28 44 63 86 112 142 175

250 3 7 12 18 26 35 46 58 72

500 4 8 14 22 32 44 57 72 89

225 750 4 10 17 27 39 53 69 87 107
1000 5 11 20 31 45 61 80 101 125

1250 6 13 23 36 51 70 91 115 142

1500 6 15 26 40 58 79 103 130 160

250 3 6 11 18 25 34 45 57 70

500 3] 8 14 21 31 42 55 69 86

250 750 4 9 16 25 37 50 65 82 101
1000 5 11 19 29 42 58 75 95 117

1250 5 12 21 33 48 65 85 108 133

1500 6 14 24 37 54 73 95 121 149

250 3 6 11 17 25 33 44 55 68

500 3 7 13 21 30 40 52 66 82

280 750 4 9 15 24 35 47 61 78 96
1000 4 10 18 28 40 54 70 89 110

1250 5 11 20 31 45 61 79 100 124

1500 6 13 22 35 50 68 88 112 138

250 3 6 11 17 24 33 42 54 66

500 3 7 13 20 28 39 50 64 79

315 750 4 8 15 23 33 45 58 74 91
1000 4 9 17 26 37 51 66 84 103

1250 5 10 19 29 42 57 74 94 115

1500 5 12 21 32 46 63 82 104 128

250 3 6 10 16 23 32 42 52 65

500 3 7 12 19 27 37 48 61 76

355 750 3 8 14 22 31 42 55 70 86
1000 4 9 16 24 35 48 62 79 97

1250 4 10 17 27 39 53 69 88 108

1500 5 11 19 30 43 58 76 96 119

250 3 6 10 16 23 31 41 51 63

500 3 7 12 18 26 36 47 59 73

400 750 3 7 13 21 30 41 53 67 82
1000 4 8 15 23 33 45 59 75 92

1250 4 9 16 25 37 50 65 82 101

1500 4 10 18 28 40 55 71 90 111

250 3 6 10 16 23 31 40 51 62

500 3 6 11 18 26 35 45 57 71

450 750 3 7 13 20 29 39 51 64 79
1000 4 8 14 22 32 43 56 71 87

1250 4 9 15 24 35 47 61 78 96

1500 4 9 17 26 38 51 67 84 104
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Con Ogiva/ With Pod Velocita frontale / Face speed V¢ [m/s]
@ [mm] L[mm] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
250 2 6 10 15 22 30 39 50 61
500 3 6 11 17 25 34 44 56 69
500 750 3 7 12 19 28 38 49 62 76
1000 3 8 14 21 30 41 54 68 84
1250 4 8 15 23 33 45 59 74 91
1500 4 9 16 25 36 49 63 80 99
250 2 5 10 15 22 30 39 49 61
500 3 6 11 17 24 33 43 54 67
560 750 3 7 12 19 27 36 47 60 74
1000 3 7 13 20 29 39 52 65 80
1250 4 8 14 22 31 43 56 71 87
1500 4 8 15 24 34 46 60 76 94
250 2 5 10 15 22 29 38 48 60
500 3 6 11 16 24 32 42 53 66
630 750 3 6 12 18 26 35 46 58 71
1000 3 7 12 19 28 38 49 63 77
1250 3 8 13 21 30 41 53 67 83
1500 4 8 14 22 32 44 57 72 89
250 2 5 10 15 21 29 38 48 59
500 3 6 10 16 23 32 41 52 64
710 750 3 6 11 17 25 34 44 56 69
1000 3 7 12 19 27 37 48 60 74
1250 3 7 13 20 29 39 51 64 79
1500 3 8 14 21 31 42 54 69 85
250 2 5 9 15 21 29 37 47 58
500 3 6 10 16 23 31 40 51 63
800 750 3 6 11 17 24 33 43 55 67
1000 3 7 12 18 26 35 46 58 72
1250 3 7 12 19 28 38 49 62 76
1500 3 7 13 20 29 40 52 66 81
250 2 5 9 15 21 28 37 47 58
500 3 6 10 16 22 30 40 50 62
900 750 3 6 11 17 24 32 42 53 66
1000 3 6 11 18 25 34 45 57 70
1250 3 7 12 19 27 36 47 60 74
1500 3 7 13 20 28 38 50 63 78
250 2 5 9 14 21 28 37 47 57
500 2 6 10 15 22 30 39 49 61
1000 750 3 6 10 16 23 32 41 52 65
1000 3 6 11 17 25 33 44 55 68
1250 3 7 12 18 26 35 46 58 72
1500 3 7 12 19 27 37 48 61 75
LEGENDA/LEGEND
Simbolo / Symbol U.M. | Definizione / Definition
D Attenuazione di inserzione, riduzione del livello di potenza sonora in un canale a seguito dellinserzione di un silenziatore /
e [dB] ] ; . : . -
Insertion Loss, reduction of sound power level in a duct as a result of the insertion of a silencer
Rumore autogenerato o rumore endogeno, ovvero causato dal flusso d’aria attraverso il silenziatore / Regenerated noise or flow
Lwa (@8] noise, which is caused by the air flow through the silencer
Perdita di carico totale, ovvero differenza tra la pressione totale a monte e a valle del silenziatore / Total pressure drop, i.e. the
Apr (Pa] difference between the total pressure upstream and downstream of the silencer
Vs [m/s] | Velocita di attraversamento, velocita dell'aria allinterno del silenziatore / Crossing speed, air speed inside the silencer
Velocita frontale, velocita dell'aria anteriormente al silenziatore e data da Q/(3600xBxH) / Frontal velocity, air velocity before the
Vi [m/s] . L
silencer is given by Q/(3600xBxH)
Q [m®h] [ Portata volumica dell'aria attraverso il condotto / Volume flow rate of air through the duct
A.9.10 Release C21.01
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SPECIFICHE DI CAPITOLATO

Silenziatore circolare ad assorbimento con
(senza) ogiva, fabbricante Cestaro Bernardo Srl,
costruito in acciaio zincato, con materiale
assorbente in lana minerale ad alto potere
fonoassorbente, terminazioni ad innesto, o
ribordo, o flangiate per applicazione a canale o su
ventilatore assiale.

Codice Cestaro Bernardo Srl: SICI

CODIFICHE
ESEMPIO

Silenziatore circolare in acciaio zincato con
terminazioni ad innesto, con ogiva, diametro
nominale 500 mm e lunghezza 1000 mm.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Absorption circular silencer with (or without) pod,
manufacturer Cestaro Bernardo Srl, made of
galvanized steel, with absorbent material made of
highly soundproof rock wool, plug-in termination,
or ledge or flange type for duct application or on
an axial fan.

Code Cestaro Bernardo Srl: SICI

CODES
EXAMPLE

Circular silencer made of galvanized steel with
plug-in termination, with pod, nominal diameter
500 mm and length 1000 mm.

c € =
©
(O] (o)) — = =
2 o 5 2 g g
n pos 2 8 3] S ©° Q@ o
8 @ Q £ 3 = = © - 3= 2 @
> 0 N S c ! - [©) © le) — P
o ] c c c =] = =2 &} o ) =
= Q < = o = = o o e ) =2
3] = > € o = L = = £ S
. I @ 3 < ' . ' i = S a
(0] EI_') O] < ; <@ 9 &) 0 1 5 !
s | I ! g K = ' g ' =
5 v o o 1 < = o Q = () @]
O o ol £ o o 5 o @ =2 5 =
= £ S = 0 © g o £ © = N
£ S Q ° - ° ) = i c
) % N = g P @ o] pd S & Q
© fa} © o c 8 c 5 ©
3 < o <L < o)) Q N
c Q = C O (@) N
() < c © s 0]
= o = (&) =
n (&) c e g’
@] @ 5
O ) a
SICI I Z A I F \% C N (0] 0000 0000
SICI Z I (0] 0500 1000
Leggenda listino prezzi / Legend price list:
IN = Innesto / Graft
BC = Bordo collare [/ Collar Border
FM = Flangia mobile / Mobile flange
FF = Flangia fissa / Fixed flange
Release C21.01 A911
CESTARO

BERNARDO



ACUSTICO - ACOUSTICS SICI
LISTINO PREZZI / PRICE LIST
D L prezzo [€] SENZA OGIVA prezzo [€] CON OGIVA
(mm] | [mm] IN BC FM FF IN BC FM FF
200 15341 | 171,26 | 21591 | 23638
225 157,88 | 17600 @ 220,64 = 243,86
250 162,43 | 180,81 | 23259 = 25527
280 167,93 | 186,63 | 23841 | 266,30
315 17468 | 19375 | 258,65 = 30048 | 33370 | 352,76 | 417,66 = 457,19
355 201,23 = 22072 | 293,80 | 339,00 @ 36449 = 38398 = 457,06 499,68
400 211,19 | 231,15 | 31466 | 36340 380,80 | 400,76 | 484,26 530,12
450 250 20306 = 24355 = 339,61 | 387,30 @ 399,52 = 420,02 51608 560,53
500 23865 = 250,67 | 369,58 | 447,46 | 42391 = 444,92 | 55484 | 627,78
560 25349 | 27514 | 40659 | 481,83 | 447,44 | 469,09 | 600,54 | 671,80
630 27141 | 29380 | 44932 | 57620 @ 47562 = 49801 = 65352 | 77594
710 20403 | 317,26 = 503,35 | 65943 | 509,00 = 532,23 = 71832 869,39
800 31913 | 34331 | 567,73 | 737,79 | 54844 | 572,62 | 797,04 | 960,12
900 347,90 | 37314 | 64503 @ 911,55 = 59302 | 61826 | 890,15  1.150,36
1000 37832 | 40462 = 72967 | 102842 637,95 66424 = 989,29 | 1.281,05
200 17370 | 191,55 | 23619 | 256,67
225 180,08 | 19819 | 242,84 266,05
250 186,29 | 204,67 | 25645 = 279,13
280 10403 | 21273 | 26452 | 29241
315 203,13 | 222,20 | 287,00 | 32893 | 371,00 390,07 = 454,97 = 494,49
355 24759 | 267,08 | 340,16 = 38537 | 421,69 | 441,17 51426 556,88
400 261,60 | 281,65 | 36516 | 413,90 | 44309 | 463,05 54655 | 592,41
450 500 27822 | 29872 | 394,78 | 44246 = 467,55 = 48804 = 58411 | 628,56
500 20377 | 31479 | 42470 | 503,94 | 492,72 | 51374 | 62365 & 697,95
560 31530 | 336,96 | 46841 | 54365 | 52310 | 54476 | 67621 | 747,46
630 33970 | 362,09 = 517,60 @ 64449 = 560,61 = 58300 @ 73851 860,94
710 360,60 | 392,02 | 57901 @ 73500 | 60444 | 627,67 81376 = 96347
800 40307 | 42726 | 65168 | 821,74 | 65288 | 677,06 | 901,48 | 1.065,92
900 44265 @ 467,89 = 739,78 | 100630 710,39 = 73563  1.007,52 1.267,73
1000 482,04 50833 83338 113349 76803 79432 | 111937 141113
200 192,87 | 21072 | 25536 | 27584
225 202,27 | 22039 | 26503 @ 288,24
250 21039 | 22877 | 280,55 & 303,23
280 20486 | 24355 | 29534 | 32323
315 236,20 = 25536 | 320,26 | 362,09 @ 41414 = 43320 @ 49810 537,63
355 289,23 | 30871 | 381,80 | 427,00 @ 472,79 | 492,28 | 56536 | 607,98
400 307,69 | 327,65 | 411,15 | 45989 | 500,63 | 520,60 | 604,10 | 649,95
450 750 330,00 350,49 | 44656 | 49424 | 53243 | 552,92 | 64899 | 692,08
500 34998 | 371,00 @ 480,91 | 55879 | 561,73 @ 582,75 = 692,66 | 766,97
560 37731 | 39896 53042 | 60565 | 600,08 621,73 | 75318 | 824,44
630 408,16 = 430,55 = 586,07 @ 712,95 64554 = 667,93 & 82344 94586
710 44550 = 468,74 = 65483 | 810,91 | 69843 721,66 = 907,75  1.058,82
800 48826 | 51245 | 73687 | 90692 | 758,80 | 78298 | 1.007,40 117184
900 536,09 | 562,24 | 83413 | 110064 82737 | 852,61 | 112450 1.384,71
1000 58581 | 612,11 | 937,16 | 1.237,26 897,68 92398 124903 1539,43
A9.12 Release C21.01
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SICI ACUSTICO - ACOUSTICS

D L prezzo [€] SENZA OGIVA prezzo [€] CON OGIVA
(mm] | [mm] IN BC FM FF IN BC FM FF
200 21340 | 231,25 | 27589 | 296,36
225 22310 = 241,22 | 28586 | 309,07
250 23896 = 257,34 | 309,13 | 331,81
280 250,71 | 26941 | 321,19 | 349,09
315 264,73 | 28379 | 34870 | 390,53 = 451,19 = 470,25 = 53516 @ 574,68
355 330,84 = 350,33 | 42341 | 468,62 | 52523 = 54472 | 617,80 | 660,43
400 35342 | 37339 | 45689 | 50563 | 55841 | 57837 | 661,87 | 707,72
450 10001 38040 | 400,89 = 49695 = 54464 @ 59569 @ 616,18 @ 71224 | 756,70
500 406,39 = 42741 537,32 | 61520 631,83 @ 65285 | 762,76 83571
560 43767 | 45933 | 590,78 | 666,01 67725 | 69891 | 830,36 90161
630 476,33 = 498,72 = 65423 | 781,12 | 730,65 75304 90855  1.030,98
710 521,01 = 54424 | 73033 | 88641 | 792,35 | 81558 | 1.001,67 115274
800 572,00 | 596,19 | 820,61 | 990,67 | 864,39 | 88858 | 111300 1.277,43
900 638,63 = 66387 | 93576 | 120228 95435 @ 97959 & 125148 1.510,33
1000 698,00 = 72430 104935 134945 103464 106093 138598 167774
200 23864 | 25649 | 301,14 | 321,61
225 250,01 = 26812 @ 312,77 | 33598
250 261,46 = 27984 | 331,62 | 354,30
280 276,81 | 29550 | 347,29 | 37518
315 20340 | 312,47 | 377,37 | 41920 @ 489,59 | 508,66 = 57356 & 613,09
355 37244 | 391,93 46501 | 51022 | 577,67 = 597,05 = 67024 | 712,86
400 400,50 | 42047 | 503,97 | 552,71 | 61592 | 63588 | 71938 | 76524
450 12501 43077 | 45126 @ 547,32 | 59501 @ 65892 @ 679,41 | 77547 819,93
500 461,42 | 48244 | 592,35 | 67023 700,79 | 721,81 | 831,72 906,02
560 49960 | 521,25 | 652,71 | 727.94 | 75279 | 77444 | 90590 97715
630 54445 @ 56684 | 72235 | 84924 = 81548 | 837,87 99338 | 1.115,80
710 506,46 = 619,70 | 80578 | 961,86 = 887,57 @ 910,81 | 1.096,90  1.246,61
800 66579 | 689,98 | 91440 | 108446 97843 | 1.002,62 1.227,04 1.390.11
900 732,86 = 75810 | 1.029,99 129651 1.071,21 1.09645 136834 1.628,55
1000 802,84 = 82914 | 115419 145294 116448 1.190,78 151583 1.807,59
200 27897 | 29682 | 341,46 | 361,94
225 20393 = 312,05 356,69 | 379,90
250 307,86 = 326,24 | 37802 | 400,70
280 32589 | 34459 | 39637 | 42427
315 34562 | 364,68 | 42959 = 47142 | 61395 = 63302 697,92 736,09
355 43926 @ 45875 = 531,83 @ 577,03 71847 | 737,96 | 811,04 85231
400 472,70 | 492,67 | 57617 | 62491 | 76445 | 78442 | 867,92 | 91377
450 1900 50987 | 53036 @ 62643 | 67411 @ 81562 @ 83611 = 93217 976,63
500 54521 | 566,22 @ 67613 | 75401 | 86527 88629 = 99620 | 1.070,50
560 500,19 | 611,84 | 74329 | 81853 | 92832 | 94997 | 108142 1.152,68
630 642,93 | 66532 @ 820,83 | 947,72 | 1.002,56 1.024,95 1.180,46  1.302,89
710 71245 | 73568 | 921,77 | 107921 109659 111982 130591 1.456,98
800 78343 | 807,62 | 103204 120209 119395 121813 144255 1.606,99
900 86342 = 888,66 @ 116055 1.427,07 1.304,63 132987 1.601,76 1.861,97
1000 94484 | 971,04 | 129619 159494 141501 1.441,31 1.766,36 2.056,76
Release C21.01 A9.13
CESTARO

BERNARDO



